FORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-INOST DEED		10200
43147	TRUST DEED	Vol. M& Page 19209
	DEED, made this 4th day of	November 19.84, between
THIS TRUST	DEED, made thisday of s_Brennan_and_Patsy_LBrennan,	astenantsbytheentirety
Patrick Jame	s Brennan and Luca	······································
	nce J. Hammons	as manee, and
as Grantor, Leie	ATTICAS FILMULTIT. SOLLA STATE	
	ET DI TARM	
as Beneficiary,	witnessetH:	
	WITNESSETH: cably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to true County Oregon described as:	stee in trust, with power of sale, the property
Grantor irrevo	County, Oregon, described as:	•
in <u>Klamatii</u>		And the Alexandrian Contraction of the Contraction
SEE ATTACHED	LEGAL DESCRIPTION	
	지수는 방법은 것이 없어요. 그는 것이 없는 것이 같이 많이 많이 했다.	他无法无法或任何的原则的正常
음양은 이 성격을 가지면 다. 1977년 - 관광왕의 이 전 다.		

# 5183 Round Lake Road, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

sum of Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred Forty Six and 00/100

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

A.

STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR. 97204

 $(\mathbf{A})$ 

(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any essement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any granting any essement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination convey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The three of the same o

waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.
12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, the beneficiary may dedine all sums secured hereby inmediately due and payable. In such an equity as a mortgage or direct the trustee of loreclose this trust deed by devertisement and sale. In the latter event the beneficiary or the trustee shall devent the said described real property to satisfy the obligations secured in be beneficiary or the trustee shall be thereby, whereupon the trustee shall is the time and place of sale, give notice the manner provided in ORS 86.740 to 86.795.
13. Should the beneficiary or to the default and has election or other trustee shall be hereby, whereupon the trustee shall be thered to see the date set by the obligation secured the beneficiary or to the sub-secured and sale them and place of sale, give notice of S6.740. To 86.795.
13. Should the beneficiary elect to foreclose by advertisement and sale the franter set be the date set by the obligation secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually ensured thereby (secured and the trustee stale) (the entire anount then due under trustee shall due and trustee's and attorney's tesport eveloping the anounts provided by law) other than such portion of the trust ded and the roustee.
14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and sale trustee.

the default, in which event all foreclosure proceedings shall be dismissed by the trustee. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postported as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property actes in one purchase third or cash, payable at the time of all Trustee auction to be highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of all Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying plece designate bidder for cash, payable at the time of all Trustee auction to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying plect. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof plect. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof the trusthulness thereol. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including of the trusthuleness thereol. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the kranter and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee salls pursuant to the powers provided herein, frustee sluting the compension of the trustee and a reasonable charge. (3) to all persons attorney. (3) to the obligation secured by the trust deed. (3) to all persons attorney. (4) to the obligation secured by the trust deed. (3) in the trust having a roof del lines subsequent to the interest of the trust and (4) herein the subcleance of the trust and the interest of the trust having a roof del interests may appear in the order of their privated to such surplus.

surplus, it any, to the granter or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. If a for any reason permitted by law beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any frustee named herein or to any successor functee appointed hereinder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyant to the successor trustee, the latter shall be verstel, without powerader. Each such appointment and substitution shall be to the trustee appointed instrument executed by beneficiary, containing relevant or appointed instrument executed by beneficiary, containing relevant to the trust deed instrument executed by beneficiary, containing relevant to the function Clerk or Recorder of the courty or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. The Torstee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and obligated to motily any party hereto of proding sale under any other deed of trust or observe such action or proceeding in which granter, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE. The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bor, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title Insurance company outhorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, alfiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

AKA:

 $\Delta s$ 

FORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is law fully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto except for a first mortgage to Department of Veterans' Affairs in the amount of \$63,990.00 and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu-tors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the teminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set in hand the day and year first above written. \*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIRST lien to finance the purchase of a dwelling, use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1305 or equivalent; if this instrument is NOT to be a first lien, or is not to finance the purchase of a dwelling use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1306, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. Eluck James Brennas Patrick James Brennan Patey L. Brennan Patsy L. Brennan (If the signer of the above is a corporation, Blamath STATE OF OREGON, STATE OF OREGON, County of ..... County of Hamerth -NOU STA 19 54 1000- 552, 19.24 Personally appeared and Personally appeared the above named Patrick James Brennan and .....who, each being first duly sworn, did say that the former is the..... Patsy L. Brennan president and that the latter is the..... 1565 P secretary of .... EKA P ಿಳಿ No. A a corporation, and that the seal allixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that the instrument was signed and sealed in behall of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act CTARY and acknowledged the foregoing instru-ment to be their voluntary act and deed. and deed 10. -Before me: Before me: (ÖFFIÇFAL Koral Lepper Solvert LERRY Notary Public for Oregon (OFF SEALJ PEar  $GS^{\alpha}$ (OFFICIAL SEAL) My commission expires: 5-2,1-8% My commission expires: 5-21-88 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid. TO: ..... The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to ...... DATED: 21 Beneficiary De not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. TRUST DEED STATE OF OREGON, 55. County of ..... (FORM No. 881) I certify that the within instrument LAW PUB. CO., P was received for record on the ...... day of ....., 19....., at ......M., and recorded 1.869 in book/reel/volume\_No. ..... on SPACE RESERVED Grantor page ...... or as fee/file/instru-FOR ment/microfilm/reception No..... RECORDER'S USE Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of Beneficiary County affixed. AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Allstate Enterprises NAME TITLE P.O. Box 44 Seattle WA. 98 ATTN: N. Daniel 98111 Deputy By ..... <u>\_\_\_\_</u> 1

### DESCRIPTION

MTC NO.

14160

19211 A parcel of land situate in the SANELNEL of Section 17, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more

Beginning at the Southeast corner of the NELNEL of Section 17, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, from which point a brass cap monument marking the Northeast corner of said Section 17 bears North 1° 19' 43" East 1324.75 feet distant; thence North 1° 19' 43" East 32.00 feet along the Section line to a point on the center of a 30.00 foot wide road easement; thence along the centerline of said easement as follows: North 88° 53' 45" West 211.50 feet; thence along a 220.00 foot radius curve to the right, the long chord of Which bears North 78° 35' 35" West, 78.69 feet, 79.12 feet to a point; thence North 68° 17 25" West 77.77 feet to a point; thence along a 1500.00 foot radius curve to the left, the long chord of which bears North 70° 28' 17" West 114.18 feet, 114.21 feet to a point; thence North 72° 39' 10" West 292.27 feet to a point; thence along a 200.00 foot radius curve to the right, the long chord of which bears North 67° 16' 10" West 37.53 feet, 37.58 feet to a point; thence North 61° 53' 10" West 160.40 feet to a point; thence along a 125.00 radius curve to the left, the long chord of which bears North 86° 21' 40" West 111.45 feet, 115.52 feet to a point; thence South 65° 08' 50" West 107.34 feet to a point; thence along a 250.00 foot radius curve to the left, the long chord of which bears South 53° 43' 30" West 99.02 feet, 99.68 feet to a point; thence South 42° 18' 10" West 53.41 feet to a point; thence along a 100.00 foot radius curve to the right, the long chord of which bears South 59° 40' 27" West 59.71 feet, 60.64 feet to a point; thence South 77° 02' 45" West 27.56 feet to a point on the West line of said NELNEL of Section 17; thence leaving the easement centerline, South 1° 23' 54" West 67.00 feet to the Southwest corner of said NELNEL; thence South 87° 44' 11" East 1328.44 feet, more or less to the point

# **DUE-ON-TRANSFER RIDER**

Notice: This rider adds a provision to the Security Instrument allowing the Lender to require repayment of the Note in full upon transfer of the property.

This Due-On-Transfer Rider is made this 4th day of November . 1984, and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note to

#### Allstate Enterprises Financial Corporation

(the "Lender")

of the same date (the "Note") and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at:

## 5183 Round Lake Road, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

(Property Address)

AMENDED COVENANT. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

# A. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR A BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER

Uniform Covenant 16 of the Security Instrument is amended to read as follows:

16. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person or persons but is a corporation, partnership, trust or other legal entity) without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Security Instrument which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Security Instrument to be immediately due and payable.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

Lender may consent to a sale or transfer if: (1) Borrower causes to be submitted to Lender information required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transferee; (2) Lender reasonably determines that Lender's security will not be impaired and that the risk of a breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument is acceptable; (3) interest will be payable on the sums secured by this Security Instrument at a rate acceptable to Lender; (4) changes in the terms of the Note and this Security Instrument required by Lender are made, including, for example, periodic adjustment in the interest rate, a different final payment date for the loan, and addition of unpaid interest to principal; and (5) the transferee signs an assumption agreement that is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the transferee to keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in this Security Instrument, as modified if required by Lender. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender also may charge a reasonable fee as a condition to Lender's consent to any sale or transfer.

Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Security Instrument unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Due-On-Transfer Rider.

atich James Brennan (Seal)	(Seal)
rick James Brennan -Borrower	-Borrower
Gatsy L. Brennan (Seal)	(Seal)
sy L. Brennan —Borrower	-Borrower
ON-TRANSFER RIDER-Second Mortgage—4/82-FNMA UNIFORM INSTRUMENT	2
4 A CONSOLIDATED BUSINESS FORMS, INCMT. CLEMENS, MI 48043 313/792-4700 961-8403	

Allstate<sup>.</sup> Seattle Regional Office 10330 Meridian Avenue, North Seattle, Washington 98133 Phone: (206) 527-5550 19213 Patrick James Brennan Patsy L. Brennan 5183 Round Lake Road Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 SEE DEED OF TRUST FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION 445393 185 by Allstate In consideration of a loan granted 11/4/84 Enterprises, Inc. to me, I agree not to renew or otherwise add to present indebtedness to Dept. of Veterans' Affairs, 124 North 4th Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 as shown by mortgage or deed dated without first paying my indebtedness to Allstate Enterprises, Inc. in full. Patsy L. Brennan Junan nes Patrick James Brennan and the state of the second 0.7.3.90 33 Witness Public • Notaiv a = 1 Filed in conjunction with Mortgage or Deed to Secure Debt dated \_\_\_\_\_Nov. 4th, 1954 and filed Nov.13th, 1984 in Mortgages, Vol. Mbl; Page 19209 County , of Klamath STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:SS I hereby certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the 13th day of November A.D., 19 84 at 2:22 o'clock o'clock P М \_on page 19209 and duly recorded in Vol M84 \_\_\_\_\_, of \_\_\_\_\_Nortgages EVELYN BIEHN, COUNTY CLERK .Deputy by: / \$ 20.00 Index: \$1.00 Fee: